Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1027108		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COURS. Patent and Trade	mark Office ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	3.26.04		of receiving party(ies)	2		
Daniel F. Justin Brent E. Stucker	27007	Name: Daniel F. J	usun			
Brent E. Stucker		Internal Address:	MedicineLodge Inc.	ού		
				326		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			10/81 10/81		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Merger	41	20 South 800 Most			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 1	80 South 600 West			
Other						
		City: Logan	State: UT Zip: 843	21		
03/26/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes	✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	18/1038				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/26/2004						
A. Patent Application No.(s)			.,,			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents invo	olved: 1		
concerning document should b	e mailed:	<u> </u>				
Name: Daniel F. Justin		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$40.00			
MedicineLodge Inc.		Enclosed				
Internal Address:		Authorized to	ount			
		8. Deposit account no	umber:			
Street Address: 180 South 600 West						
City: Logan State: UT	Zip:_84321					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
In 1 Met		11/1/	MARCH 20	1.R1 00000083 10811038		
Name of Person Signi	ing	Signature	Date	000		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No:MLI-05 NPROV

Daniel F. Justin Registration # 50144 Medicine Lodge, Inc. 180 South 600 West Logan, Utah 84321

ASSIGNMENT

We,

(1) Name:

Daniel F. Justin

Address:

185 North Winding Way

Logan, Utah 84321

Brent E. Stucker

(2) Name:

1150 Lamp Lighter Drive

Address:

River Heights, Utah 84321

have invented a method and apparatus entitled LASER BASED METAL DEPOSITION (LBMD) OF IMPLANT STRUCTURES, hereinafter called the "invention."

Pre	eferred embodiments of	said invention are	disclosed in a Unit	ted States patent	
	application executed co	oncurrently herew	ith by us and now i	dentified as File No	. MLI-
	05 NPROV of the offic	ce of Daniel F. Jus	stin, MedicineLodg	e Inc. 180 South 60	0 West
	Logan, Utah 84321, and	d filed in the Unt	ied States Patent an	d Trademark Office	e as
	Serial No.	_ on	·	(We hereby author	rize the
	attorney Daniel F. Justi	in to insert said se	erial number and fil	ing date when know	vn.)
	The Assignee, Medicin	neLodge, Inc., a co	orporation of the St	ate of Delaware, ha	ving a
pri	ncipal place of business	at 180 South 600	West, Logan Utah	, 84321, desires to s	secure
the	entire right, title and in	terest in said inve	ention.		

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0364 The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents grated thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0365

DATED this 3/24/64	Daniel F. Justin				
DATED this 3/26/6	Brent E. Stucker				
STATE OF UTAH) : ss. COUNTY OF CACHE)	KATHLEEN HANSEN NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF UTAH 180 SOUTH 600 WEST LOGAN, UT 84321 COMM. EXP. 06-03-2006				
On March. Zb, Zby, the following persons are known to me to be the persons named above. Appearing personally before me they signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence. Each individual acknowledged under oath before me that they have read the same and know the contents thereof, and that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein.					
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at 180 South leave West logan, Ut 84321				

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015158 FRAME: 0366